
Illustrated Parts List

433203

26" RIDING MOWER

SIDE DISCHARGE

ELECTRIC START

IMPORTANT:
Read and follow all Safety 
Rules and Instructions before 
op er at ing this equipment.

Catalog No. 

WE261

Patents Pending



27

RIDING MOWER - -CATALOG NO.   WE261  
SCHEMATIC

BATTERY

FUSE-40A

RED

RED

WHITE

BLACK/WHITE

R
E

D

GREEN

YELLOW

BLACK/WHITE

BLACK

BLACK

GRAY

BLACK

RELAY

M

STARTER

CLUTCH / BRAKE
(PEDAL UP)

SEAT SWITCH
(NOT OCCUPIED)

IGNITION
UNIT

S
MB

G A1

A2L

REVERSE SWITCH

SPARK PLUG
GAP

NOT IN REVERSE
SHORTING CONNECTOR

ATTACHMENT CLUTCH
(CLUTCH OFF)

REMOVABLE
CONNECTIONS

WIRING INSULATED CLIPS

NOTE: IF WIRING INSULATED CLIPS
WERE REMOVED FOR SERVICING OF
UNIT, THEY SHOULD BE RE-INSTALLED
TO PROPERLY SECURE YOUR WIRING.

IGNITION SWITCH

CIRCUITPOSITION

OFF

B+A1RUN/OVERRIDE

B + S + A1START

M+G+A1

B+A1RUN

“MAKE”

L+A2

NON-REMOVABLE
CONNECTIONS

STATOR
DIODE

28 VOLTS AC MIN. @ 3600 RPM
(CHARGING SYSTEM DISCONNECTED)

CHARGING SYSTEM OUTPUT
. 5 AMP DC @ 3600 RPM

SCH21

STARTER

FUSE-5A

SAFETY START MODULE

A B FD EC

REDRED

BLACK/WHITE

BLACK

WHITE

WHITE

BLACK

B
L

A
C

K
/W

H
IT

E

B
L

A
C

K

ABD CEF

SAFETY START MODULE
VIEWED FROM MATING SIDE



28

RIDING MOWER - -CATALOG NO.   WE261  
ELECTRICAL

11

LRV1

10

9

8

12

13

7

1

2

3 4

6

5



29

RIDING MOWER - -CATALOG NO.   WE261  
ELECTRICAL

1 423264 BATTERY, 12V, 8AH
2 425416 FOAM, POLYURETHANE
3 193350 SWITCH, IGN, DLTA, P-IN, ROS
4 411934 KEY, MOLDED
5 433330 FUSE, 5A
6 425937 FUSE, 40A
7 160784 SWITCH, PLUNGER, NO, OLIVE
8 431542 RELAY, 40A
9 109553X SWITCH, INTLK,CL, MWR, GRY
10 176138 SWITCH, INTERLOCK, NONC,GRAY
11 431846 MODULE, STARTING, RECOIL, LRV
12 192749 SWITCH, SEAT, DP, ROS
13 428477 HARNESS, IGN, ELECTSTART, LRV

KEY PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
        1 inch = 25.4 mm



30

RIDING MOWER - -CATALOG NO.   WE261  
CHASSIS

10

11

3

4

5

7

9

8

1

2

12

13

49

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

39

40
40

41

41

42
43

44

45

45

45

45

45

45

45

45

6

46

46

45

45

45

46

48

46

48

46

46

47

LRV-Chassis_1_r1



31

RIDING MOWER - -CATALOG NO.   WE261  
CHASSIS

1 428048 WELDMENT, CHASSIS
2 428247 SUPPORT, AXEL LH
3 428244 SUPPORT, AXEL RH
4 428346 SHIELD, TRANSAXLE FRONT
5 428110 BRACE, AXLE CROSS
6 428109 COVER, FRICTION DRIVE
7 428040 PLATE, ENGINE
8 428576 BRACKET, CHASSIS FRONT
9 428856 BRACKET, STEERING SUPPORT
10 195530 PAN, SEAT
11 174648X431  BRACKET, SWITCH MOUNTING
12 428248 BOOT, DUST
13 428251X665 COVER, FOOT REST
14 428250 STRUCTURE, FOOT REST
15 428249 SUPPORT, FOOT REST
16 428241X665 FENDER, CONTROL
17 428348 GUARD, ENGINE
18 428047 ENGINE (NON-CALIFORNIA)
- - 432389 ENGINE (CALIFORNIA)
19 428986 KEEPER, BELT
20 428046 BRACKET, BATTERY
21 429815 LEVER, SWITCH
22 428826 DECK CLUTCH ASM
23 149846 KNOB
24 416358 SCREW, NO. 10
25 72140424 BOLT, CARRIAGE 1/4-20 X 3
26 73510400 NUT, 1/4-20
27 430087 SPACER, ENGINE
28 428301 DISC, FRICTION ASM
29 430817 BOLT, SCKT HD 3/8-24 X 1 .25
30 430470 BEARING
31 430469 SPACER, NEUTRAL
32 150406 BOLT, 3/8-16 X .280
33 124181X SPRING, SEAT
34 121250X SPRING
35 72050412 BOLT, 1/4-20 X 1 1/2
36 127018X BOLT, SHOULDER
37 19171912 WASHER, 17/32 X 1 3/16
38 166369 KNOB, SEAT
39 134300 SPACER
40 121248X BUSHING, NYLON SNAP
41 123976X NUT, LOCK
42 171852 BOLT, 5/16-18 SHOULDER
43 73800500 NUT, 5/16-18
44 428243 SEAT
45 17000512 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 3/4
46 17490508 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 1/2
47 86777 SCREW
48 408981 BEARING FLANGE BALL
49 17060516 SCREW 5/16-18 X1

KEY PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
        1 inch = 25.4 mm



32

RIDING MOWER - -CATALOG NO.   WE261  
DRIVE

LRV-Drive_1_r1

10

11

11

3

1
2

2

3

4

5

6

7
8

8
8

1

2

2 3

4

5

6

7
8

8

12

13

13
70

70

14

14

15

71

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

24

25

26

27
28

29 30

31

32

33

34
35

36

37

37

38

38

38

39

40

41

42
43

70

45

46
47

48
49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

58

58

70

70

70

59

70

70

70

60

61

62

63

63

64

64

65

66

67

68

69

71



33

KEY PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

KEY PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
        1 inch = 25.4 mm

RIDING MOWER - -CATALOG NO.   WE261  
DRIVE

1  428268X613 WHEEL ASM (REAR)
2  121748X  WASHER, 16 GA.
3  12000001  E-CLIP
4  123583X KEY. SQUARE
5  427939  WELDMENT. DRIVE AXLE
6  428069  CHAIN DRIVE
7  427873  SPROCKET. 9 TOOTH SPLINED
8  12100009  RING, SNAP
10  428876  DIFFERENTIAL ASM
11  1370H  WASHER, THRUST
12  430645  CHAIN, PRIMARY DRIVE
13  430845  BUSHING
14  427946  BRACKET, CARRIER
15  9159R  BEARING ASM
16  427926  SHAFT INPUT
17  428106  WHEEL, FRICTION A5M
18  424759  ARM, SHIFT
19  430870  ROD, BYPASS
20  427997  BRACE CARRIER REAR
21  428077  SPRING, CARRIER
22  428076  SPRING, BRAKE
23  431374  SPRING, BYPASS
24  427995  BRACE CARRIER BOX
25  429303  LINK, SHIFT
26  429816  ARM. CLUTCH
27  429053  WELDMENT SHIFT LEVER
28  428302  SUPPORT, SHIFT LEVER
29  174840  WASHER, NYLON
30  183900  HUB SHIFT LEVER
31  429055  SPACER, NYLON
32  428464  MNTG BRKT. SHIFT ARM
33  428461  BRACKET, SHIFTER FLEX
34  428462  TUBE SHIFT ARM
35  196492  GRIP, HANDLE
36  72110406  BOLT, CARRIAGE - 114-20 X 3/4
37  73800400  NUT NYLON LOCK 114-20
38  165492  BOLT, SHOULDER
39  74780412  BOLT, 1/4-20 X 3/4

40  10040400  WASHER, LOCK
41  19091210  WASHER FLAT
42  166002  WASHER, SERRATED
43  73680400  NUT, CROWN LOCK 114-20
45  17490436  SCREW 1/4-20 X 2 114
46  19091016  WASHER
47  17490420  SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1 1/2
48  430249  PLATE BRAKE ANTI - ROTATE
49  430245  SPRING, BRAKE RETURN
50  428021  ARM, BRAKE
51  430247  SPACER RETURN
52  428078  CALIPER, BRAKE ASM
53  77010810  PIN, DOWEL 1/4
54  428019  PLATE, BRAKE PAD
55  428017  PUCK BRAKE
56  428014  ROTOR, BRAKE
57  428016  CAP, BRAKE CALIPER
58  4497H  PIN, RETAINER
59  17490508  BOLT, 5/16-16 X 112
60  428460  CABLE, BRAKE
61  427945  WELDMENT, PEDAL
62  429678  ROD, PARKING BRAKE
63  77100812  PIN, .25 X .75 CLEVIS
64  76020208  PIN, 1/16 DIA. COTTER
65  429325  BRACKET, BRAKE SUPPORT
66  429694 COVER PEDAL
67  429693  COVER, BRAKE PEDAL
68  17490408  SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1/2
69  428070  BRAKE CABLE MOUNT
70  17000512  BOLT, 5/16-18 X 3/4
71  104757X613  CAP HUB AXLE



34

RIDING MOWER - -CATALOG NO.   WE261  
STEERING

10

11

2

2

4

6

67

7

9

9
9

1

230

3

1 2
30

3

4

4

5

29

8

8 8
12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

19

20

21

22

28

23

24

25

26

27

LRV-Steering_1_r1



35

RIDING MOWER - -CATALOG NO.   WE261  
STEERING

1 428269X613  WHEEL ASM (FRONT)
2 12000001 E-CLIP
3 188967 WASHER, HARDENED
4 121749X WASHER, 1/4 X 3/4
5 428034 SPINDLE, RH
6 6266H W ASHER, HARDENED THRUST
7 3366R B USHING, STEERING COLUMN
8 421076 PIN, 5/64 X 3/4 COTTER
9 19131414 WASHER
10 428057 WELDMENT, LWR STRG SHAFT
11 428035 LINK, STRNG LH
12 428036 LINK, STRNG RH
13 74780524 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 1 1/2
14 19131016 WASHER
15 73800500 NUT, 5/16-18
16 428044 BUSHING, STEERING SNAP
17 428252 SUPPORT, UPPER STEERING
18 195227 BUSHING, UPPER STEERING
19 17000512 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 3/4
20 428045 CLIP, RETAINER SPRING
21 428347 COVER, STEERING COLUMN
22 428213 SHAFT, STEERING
23 186737 ADAPTER, STEERING WHEEL
24 19183812 WASHER, 9/16 X 2 3/8 12 GA.
25 73940800 NUT, JAM LOCK 1/2-20
26 414851X418  WHEEL, STEERING
27 414852X418  CAP, STEERING WHEEL
28 199849  CLIP, RETAINER SPRING
29 428033  SPINDLE, LH
30 104757X613 CAP, HUB, AXLE

KEY PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
        1 inch = 25.4 mm



36

RIDING MOWER - -CATALOG NO.   WE261  
MOWER DECK

10

11

1

2

3

4

5

6
7

9

8

12

13

41

14

15

16

16

17

17

17

40

17

18

18 19

19

19

19

20

20

21 22

23

42

24

25

26

27

27

28

29

30

31 32

33
34

35

36

36

37

37

38

39

39

LRV-Deck_1_r1



37

RIDING MOWER - -CATALOG NO.   WE261  
MOWER DECK

1 428193 DECK, 26"
2 192870 MANDREL ASM
3 432520 KEEPER, BELT
4 432594 PULLEY, MANDREL
5 428578 BELT
6 428242 COVER, MANDREL
7 429395 LIFT ASM, DECK
8 429195 LINK, DECK LIFT
9 429397 LINK, ADJUSTABLE
10 428146 DEFLECTOR
11 428968 SUPPORT, DEFLECTOR
12 131491 ROD, HINGE
13 197026 SPRING, TORSION
14 418863 ARM, MOWER SUPPORT
15 73900500 NUT, LOCK
16 195161 STUD
17 19191912 WASHER
18 194209 PIN
19 196539 BOLT, SHOULDER
20 194208 PIN
21 19171912 WASHER, 17/32 X 1 3/16
22 429350 LINK, DECK
23 73930600 NUT, LCK 3/8-16
24 429531 SPRING, DECK
25 4497H PIN
26 187690 SPACER, MANDREL
27 173984 BOLT, MANDREL
28 400234 NUT, LOCK
29 428500 BLADE
30 193003 BOLT, BLADE
31 193197 PULLEY, IDLER
32 141043 GUARD, IDLER
33 193414 KEEPER, BELT IDLER
34 72110612 BOLT, 3/8-16 X 1 1/2
35 199470 ARM, BRAKE
36 137729 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 5/8
37 73900600 NUT, 3/8-16 FLANGE
38 428435 ARM, IDLER
39 17490508 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 1/2
40 19171616 WASHER, 16 GA.
41 105304X CAP, SLEEVE
42 110452X NUT, PUSH

KEY PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
        1 inch = 25.4 mm



3
8

R
ID

IN
G

 M
O

W
E

R
 -

 -
C

A
T

A
L

O
G

 N
O

. 
  

W
E

2
6

1
  

D
E

C
A

L
S

1
 

4
3
0
5
8
8
 

D
E

C
A

L
, 
S

T
E

E
R

IN
G

 W
H

E
E

L
2
 

4
3
3
5
9
6
 

D
E

C
A

L
, 
V

-B
E

LT
 S

C
H

 3
0
"

3
 

4
2
5
1
1
3
 

D
E

C
A

L
, 
W

A
R

N
. 
D

E
F

L
E

C
T

/C
T

F
G

R
4
 

4
3
0
5
8
9
 

D
E

C
A

L
, 

D
E

C
K

/D
E

F
L
E

C
T

O
R

*5
 

4
2
4
1
0
2
 

D
E

C
A

L
, 
S

P
A

R
K

 A
R

R
E

S
T

O
R

- 
- 

4
3
2
4
7
9
 

D
E

C
A

L
, 
B

Y
P

A
S

S

K
E

Y
 

P
A

R
T

N
O

. 
N

O
. 

D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N

N
O

T
E

: 
A

ll 
c
o
m

p
o
n
e
n
t 
d
im

e
n
s
io

n
s
 g

iv
e
n
 i
n
 U

.S
. 
in

c
h
e
s

  
  
  
 

 1
 i
n
c
h
 =

 2
5
.4

 m
m

1

4

4

*5

3
2

*C
a

lif
o

rn
ia

 m
o

d
e

ls
 o

n
ly

.
3

S
A

F
E

T
Y

 R
U

L
E

S

D
A

N
G

E
R

: T
h

is
 c

u
tt

in
g

 m
a
c
h

in
e
 is

 c
a
 p

a
b

le
 o

f a
m

p
u

ta
ti

n
g

 h
a
n

d
s
 a

n
d

 fe
e
t a

n
d

 th
ro

w
in

g
 

o
b

je
c
ts

. 
F

a
il
u

re
 t

o
 o

b
s
e
rv

e
 t

h
e
 f

o
l l
o

w
in

g
 s

a
fe

ty
 i
n

s
tr

u
c
ti

o
n

s
 c

o
u

ld
 r

e
s
u

lt
 i
n

 s
e
ri

o
u

s
 

in
ju

ry
 o

r 
d

e
a
th

.

I.
 G

E
N

E
R

A
L

 O
P

E
R

A
T

IO
N

 
• 

R
e
a
d
, 

u
n
d
e
rs

ta
n
d
, 

a
n
d
 f

o
llo

w
 a

ll 
in

s
tr

u
c
-

ti
o
n
s
 o

n
 t

h
e
 m

a
c
h
in

e
 a

n
d
 i
n
 t

h
e
 m

a
n
u
a
l 

b
e
fo

re
 s

ta
rt

in
g
.

• 
D

o
 n

o
t 

p
u
t 

h
a
n
d
s
 o

r 
fe

e
t 

n
e
a
r 

ro
ta

ti
n
g
 

p
a
rt

s
 o

r 
u
n
d
e
r 

th
e
 m

a
c
h
in

e
. 

K
e
e
p
 c

le
a
r 

o
f 
th

e
 d

is
c
h
a
rg

e
 o

p
e
n
in

g
 a

t 
a
ll 

ti
m

e
s
.

• 
O

n
ly

 a
llo

w
 r

e
s
p
o
n
s
ib

le
 a

d
u
lt
s
, 

w
h
o
 a

re
 

fa
m

ili
a
r 

w
it
h
 t

h
e
 i

n
s
tr

u
c
ti
o
n
s
, 

to
 o

p
e
ra

te
 

th
e
 m

a
c
h
in

e
.

• 
C

le
a
r 

th
e
 a

re
a
 o

f 
o
b
je

c
ts

 s
u
c
h
 a

s
  

ro
c
k
s
, 

to
y
s
, 
w

ir
e
, 
e
tc

.,
  w

h
ic

h
 c

o
u
ld

 b
e
 p

ic
k
e
d
 u

p
 

a
n
d
 t
h
ro

w
n
 b

y
 t
h
e
 b

la
d
e
.

• 
B

e
 s

u
re

 t
h
e
 a

re
a
 i

s
 c

le
a
r 

o
f 

b
y
s
ta

n
d
e
rs

 
b
e
fo

re
 o

p
e
ra

ti
n
g
.  

S
to

p
 m

a
c
h
in

e
 if

 a
n
y
o
n
e
 

e
n
te

rs
 t
h
e
 a

re
a
.

• 
N

e
v
e
r 

c
a
rr

y
 p

a
s
s
e
n
g
e
rs

.
• 

D
o
 n

o
t 
m

o
w

 i
n
 r

e
v
e
rs

e
 u

n
le

s
s
 a

b
s
o
lu

te
ly

 
n
e
c
e
s
s
a
ry

.  
A

lw
a
y
s
 lo

o
k
 d

o
w

n
 a

n
d
 b

e
h
in

d
 

b
e
fo

re
 a

n
d
 w

h
ile

 b
a
c
k
in

g
.

• 
N

e
v
e
r 

d
ir
e
c
t 

d
is

c
h
a
rg

e
d
 m

a
te

ri
a
l 
to

w
a
rd

 
a

n
y
o

n
e

. 
A

v
o

id
 

d
is

c
h

a
rg

in
g

 
m

a
te

ri
a

l 
a
g
a
in

s
t a

 w
a
ll 

o
r 
o
b
s
tr

u
c
ti
o
n
. M

a
te

ri
a
l m

a
y
 

ri
c
o
c
h
e
t b

a
c
k
 to

w
a
rd

 th
e
 o

p
e
ra

to
r.
 S

to
p
 th

e
 

b
la

d
e
 w

h
e
n
 c

ro
s
s
in

g
 g

ra
v
e
l 
s
u
rf

a
c
e
s
.

• 
D

o
 n

o
t o

p
e
ra

te
 m

a
c
h
in

e
 w

it
h
o
u
t t

h
e
 e

n
ti
re

 
g
ra

s
s
 c

a
tc

h
e
r,
 d

is
c
h
a
rg

e
 c

h
u
te

, 
o
r 

o
th

e
r 

s
a
fe

ty
 d

e
v
ic

e
s
 i
n
 p

la
c
e
 a

n
d
 w

o
rk

in
g
.

• 
S

lo
w

 d
o
w

n
 b

e
fo

re
 t
u
rn

in
g
.

• 
N

e
v
e

r 
le

a
v
e

 
a

 
ru

n
n

in
g

 
m

a
c
h

in
e

 
u

n
a

t-
te

n
d
e
d
. 

 A
lw

a
y
s
 t

u
rn

 o
ff
 b

la
d
e
, 

s
e
t 

p
a
rk

-
in

g
 b

ra
k
e
, 
s
to

p
 e

n
g
in

e
, 
a
n
d
 r

e
m

o
v
e
 k

e
y
s
 

b
e
fo

re
 d

is
m

o
u
n
ti
n
g
.

• 
D

is
e
n
g
a
g
e
 b

la
d
e
 w

h
e
n
 n

o
t 
m

o
w

in
g
. 
S

h
u
t 

o
ff
 e

n
g
in

e
 a

n
d
 w

a
it
 f

o
r 

a
ll 

p
a
rt

s
 t

o
 c

o
m

e
 

to
 a

 c
o
m

p
le

te
 s

to
p
 b

e
fo

re
 c

le
a
n
in

g
 t

h
e
 

m
a
c
h
in

e
, 

re
m

o
v
in

g
 t

h
e
 g

ra
s
s
 c

a
tc

h
e
r,
 o

r 
u
n
c
lo

g
g
in

g
 t
h
e
 d

is
c
h
a
rg

e
 c

h
u
te

.
• 

O
p
e
ra

te
 m

a
c
h
in

e
 o

n
ly

 in
 d

a
y
lig

h
t 
o
r 
g
o
o
d
 

a
rt

if
ic

ia
l 
lig

h
t.

• 
D

o
 n

o
t 

o
p
e
ra

te
 t

h
e
 m

a
c
h
in

e
 w

h
ile

 u
n
d
e
r 

th
e
 i
n
fl
u
e
n
c
e
 o

f 
a
lc

o
h
o
l 
o
r 

d
ru

g
s
.

• 
W

a
tc

h
 f

o
r 

tr
a
ff
ic

 w
h
e
n
 o

p
e
ra

ti
n
g
 n

e
a
r 

o
r 

c
ro

s
s
in

g
 r

o
a
d
w

a
y
s
.

• 
U

s
e
 e

x
tr

a
 c

a
re

 w
h
e
n
 lo

a
d
in

g
 o

r 
u
n
lo

a
d
in

g
 

th
e
 m

a
c
h
in

e
 i
n
to

 a
 t
ra

ile
r 

o
r 

tr
u
c
k
.

• 
A

lw
a
y
s
 w

e
a
r 
e
y
e
 p

ro
te

c
ti
o
n
 w

h
e
n
 o

p
e
ra

t-
in

g
 m

a
c
h
in

e
.

• 
D

a
ta

 
in

d
ic

a
te

s
 

th
a

t 
o

p
e

ra
to

rs
, 

a
g

e
 

6
0

 
y
e
a
rs

 a
n
d
 a

b
o
v
e
, 

a
re

 i
n
v
o
lv

e
d
 i
n
 a

 l
a
rg

e
 

p
e
rc

e
n
ta

g
e
 o

f 
ri
d
in

g
 m

o
w

e
r-

re
la

te
d
 i

n
ju

-
ri
e
s
. 

 T
h
e
s
e
 o

p
e
ra

to
rs

 s
h
o
u
ld

 e
v
a
lu

a
te

 
th

e
ir
 a

b
ili

ty
 t

o
 o

p
e
ra

te
 t

h
e
 r

id
in

g
 m

o
w

e
r 

s
a
fe

ly
 e

n
o
u
g
h
 t
o
 p

ro
te

c
t 
th

e
m

s
e
lv

e
s
 a

n
d
 

o
th

e
rs

 f
ro

m
 s

e
ri
o
u
s
 i
n
ju

ry
.

• 
K

e
e
p
 m

a
c
h
in

e
 f

re
e
 o

f 
g
ra

s
s
 ,

 l
e
a
v
e
s
 o

r 
o
th

e
r 
d
e
b
ri
s
 b

u
ild

-u
p
 w

h
ic

h
 c

a
n
 t
o
u
c
h
 h

o
t 

e
x
h
a
u
s
t 

/ 
e
n
g
in

e
 p

a
rt

s
 a

n
d
 b

u
rn

. 
D

o
 n

o
t 

a
llo

w
 t

h
e
 m

o
w

e
r 

d
e
c
k
 t

o
 p

lo
w

 l
e
a
v
e
s
 o

r 
o
th

e
r 

d
e
b
ri
s
 w

h
ic

h
 c

a
n
 c

a
u
s
e
 b

u
ild

-u
p
 t
o
 

o
c
c
u
r.
 C

le
a
n
 a

n
y
 o

il 
o
r 
fu

e
l s

p
ill

a
g
e
 b

e
fo

re
 

o
p
e
ra

ti
n
g
 o

r 
s
to

ri
n
g
 t

h
e
 m

a
c
h
in

e
. 

A
llo

w
 

m
a
c
h
in

e
 t
o
 c

o
o
l 
b
e
fo

re
 s

to
ra

g
e
.

W
A

R
N

IN
G

: 
 In

 o
rd

e
r 
to

 p
re

v
e
n
t a

c
 c
i d

e
n
-

ta
l 

s
ta

rt
in

g
 w

h
e
n
 s

e
tt
in

g
 u

p
, 

tr
a
n
s
 p

o
rt

 in
g
, 

a
d
 ju

s
t i
n
g
 o

r 
m

a
k
in

g
 r

e
p
a
ir
s
, 
a
lw

a
y
s
 d

is
 c
o
n
-

n
e
c
t 

s
p
a
rk

 p
lu

g
 w

ir
e
 a

n
d
 p

la
c
e
 w

ir
e
 w

h
e
re

 
it
 c

a
n
 n
o
t 
c
o
n
ta

c
t 
s
p
a
rk

 p
lu

g
. 

W
A

R
N

IN
G

: 
 D

o
 n

o
t 

c
o

a
s
t 

d
o

w
n

 a
 h

ill
 i
n

 
n
e
u
tr

a
l,
 y

o
u
 m

a
y
 l

o
s
e
 c

o
n
tr

o
l 

o
f 

th
e
 r

id
in

g
 

m
o
w

e
r.

W
A

R
N

IN
G

: 
E

n
g
in

e
 e

x
h
a
u
s
t,
 s

o
m

e
 o

f 
it
s
 

c
o
n
s
tit

u
e
n
ts

, a
n
d
 c

e
rt

a
in

 v
e
h
ic

le
 c

o
m

 p
o
 n
e
n
ts

 
c
o
n
ta

in
 o

r e
m

it
 c

h
e
m

 ic
a
ls

 k
n
o
w

n
 to

 th
e
 S

ta
te

 
o
f C

a
l i f

o
r n

ia
 to

 c
a
u
s
e
 c

a
n
 c
e
r a

n
d
 b

ir
th

 d
e
fe

c
ts

 
o
r 

o
th

 e
r 

re
 p
ro

 d
u
c
 ti
v
e
 h

a
rm

.

 
W

A
R

N
IN

G
:T

h
is

 u
n
it
 i
s
 n

o
t 

in
te

n
d
e
d
 f

o
r 

to
w

in
g
, 

o
r 

u
s
e
 o

f 
w

h
e
e
l 

w
e
ig

h
ts

. 
O

n
ly

 u
s
e
 

a
tt
a
c
h
m

e
n
ts

 d
e
s
ig

n
e
d
 s

p
e
c
if
ic

a
lly

 f
o
r 

th
is

 
ri
d
in

g
 m

o
w

e
r.

W
A

R
N

IN
G

: 
B

a
tt
e
ry

 p
o
s
ts

, t
e
rm

in
a
ls

 a
n
d
 

re
la

te
d
 a

c
c
e
s
s
o
ri
e
s
 c

o
n
ta

in
 l

e
a
d
 a

n
d
 l

e
a
d
 

c
o
m

p
o
u
n
d
s
, c

h
e
m

ic
a
ls

 k
n
o
w

n
 to

 th
e
 S

ta
te

 o
f 

C
a
l i f

o
r n

ia
 t
o
 c

a
u
s
e
 c

a
n
 c
e
r 
a
n
d
 b

ir
th

 d
e
fe

c
ts

 
o
r 

o
th

 e
r 

re
 p

ro
 d
u
c
 ti
v
e
 h

a
rm

. 
W

a
s
h

 h
a
n

d
s
 

a
ft

e
r 

h
a
n

d
li
n

g
.



12.14.09 CL                                                                         Printed in the U.S.A.


